## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 24902/2016

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI-IV

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 04/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5157 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni) Court Master