```
èITEM NO.48 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6601-6604/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI, ETC. ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MATUNGA GYMKHANA, ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5946/2016

Office Report)

C.A. No. 10461/2016

Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 6601-6604/2015

The matter be processed in terms of the order dated 9.9.2016.

C.A. No. 5946/2016

Parties may file statement of case within the statutory period.

C.A. No. 10461/2016

Parties may file statement of case within the statutory period and court fee also be filed within two weeks' time. List again on 3.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar